Microsoft® Business Solutions Project Management–Great Plains®
[image: image5.png]i Change Order Entry.

I Save [ X Delete | ) Process

Conlract Number ADAMPHOTEL Customer D ADAMPARKIDDT

Contiact Name HotelLedger System Number of Chenge (iders:

Change Order Number  ADAMPHOTELOU00002 Contiact: 1

Change Order Date | 12/20/2002 Customer 1

Track changesto:.  ® Baseline £ Forecast ] Approved By Apamparkoon [
Poston Contollr

Descrption Added Featue Approval Date 1272072002

Customer CO Number | 2938777 Begin Date 7/25/2000

Change Order Type. Customer - EndDate 12/1/2002

Change Drder Status Pending 2 Fevised By @]

Reuested By Kai Postion

Estimated By Jaie Reason for evison
LastRevied Date 12/20/2002

Oiiginal Contact Amount

Flevised Budgel Total At

$1.195,73380

Changs Orcer Total Cost

Change Dider Total Bilings

Revised Fee Total Amt

Total Variance Cost

Budgel Changes | _Fee Changes

Change Dider Total Amount

Total Vaiance Billngs

Margin
$000 $000

TotalVariance Quanily

sopoalvio_| evsntisay |

TR

Document Status

New

o2





Project Accounting
[image: image1.jpg]


[image: image2.png]Great Plains Dynamics EEIE

Fle Edt Toos Setup Utiiies Shortcuts Windows Help

2

5 ] & &1 lessowseRt sz

Teansactions Inquiy  Repotts Cods  Rounes  Exploer  Shorteuts  The Woild Orilne, Inc.

shorars @) x

Badd Rvew

W save | £ Cear | X Delste

d
] usrrterences
(0 ot o

Cost Category ID CONSULTING I Inactive Transaction Usage.
Name Corsuling Fees Tinesheess

i Cost Category Accounts.

Class|  CostCategoy D CONSULTING
Descii Name Consuling Fees

Houly
Houly ~ Time and Mateisl Accourts Fived Price/Cost Pus Accourts

Selay | Account Type [ Account Number Account Type Account Number

Salay | Account Desciption Account Desciption
Wark In Frogress 134001 Woik I Frogress 000-1341-01
fc | |Cost of Goods Sold/Evpense | 000-4530 01 Conira Account 000-2015-01
Lot |Contia Account for Costs 000-2014-01 (Accaunts Receivable 000-1280-01
UnitC: |Urbiled Accourts Receivable | 000128001 Project Blings 000-4210-01

Profit1|Unkiled Project Reverue. 000-4280-01 Proiect Expenses 000-6800-01
Bilng [Accourts Receivable 000-1280-00 Proiect Feverue 000-4500-01
Profit] |Froject Revenue/Sales 000-4200-00 Froject Losses 000630000
Profit/l [Dverhead 000-4800-00 Bilngs in Excess of Eamings | 000-8410-00
Profit 1 Earings in Excess of Bilings | 000-8510-00
Profit! Overhead 000-4810-00

[« 50







Virtually any professional services firm needing to track costs associated with projects in order to provide clients with punctual and accurate billing will benefit from our Project Accounting solution. While many companies continue to use in-house spreadsheets and word processing methods, Project Accounting provides a “total solution,” seamlessly integrated with the entire Microsoft Business Solutions business management solution. Companies choosing Project Accounting report reduced clerical costs, improved cash flow and more cost-effective management decisions. 
Track Unlimited Contracts and Projects

Project Management: Project Accounting enables you to setup contracts and projects, inquire and report on project status and profitability, and track labor, equipment, material, miscellaneous and employee expenses. Whether you need project accounting for internal or billable projects, Microsoft Business Solutions can accommodate your needs as a project-run organization.

Contracts, Projects and Budgets: To help reduce data errors and increase consistency across all projects, Project Accounting allows you to set up “template” contracts, projects and budgets. Templates are precise definitions of contracts and projects that can be copied into any new contract and/or project. This is a tremendous time saver if you have a lot of repetitive or complex projects that are time consuming to re-enter regardless of their frequency. 

Typically, after copying in a template, a few adjustments to the budget for the particular project are all that is needed to get the project going. Contracts and projects can be manually entered and edited as well. Every aspect of the contract and project can be defined in as much or as little detail as your company needs to effectively manage the project. 

You can create highly detailed budgets based on financial periods, or you can make them as simple as entering a single cost category to track costs and revenues against. Once a project is defined and open, transactions can be recorded against it, and changes to the initial budget can be made throughout the progress of the project when unforeseen modifications need to be made.

Capture Project Costs and Revenues

Project Tracking: Project Accounting tracks projects in detail without relying on General Ledger account structure manipulation. Many organizations use the General Ledger account for project tracking, growing their chart of accounts to proportions beyond control. Project Accounting takes away this burden through account integration at any level of a project. Details are tracked by Project and Cost Category (cost center) and the Segment Override feature allows for detail tracking by General Ledger account when needed. For example, a project could be tracked by department in the General Ledger for specific profit center analysis. The structured hierarchy organizes projects in a way that is easy to understand and implement for complex projects without requiring knowledge or input of General Ledger accounts when transactions are entered.
[image: image3.png]reat Plains Dynar
Setup _Utities

Templete Shortcuts Windows _Help

=]

Reports

)

Cads  Fouines  Esplor  Shotouts  The Word Oriine, Inc.

Purchase Order No.

spsvpaRKT
SpAMPHITEL
HaTELEDG

Froject Nurber
Customer ID

Froject Revenue
Froject Fees
Service Fees

Froject Amount

Labor Rate Table Type.
Labor Rate Table ID

Equip Riate Table ID

Discount Percent

Project No. HOTELEDGER

Project Name Pk Resort Holel Ledger

HOTELEDGER Name.

[ ADAMPARKDODT

Status

Park Resort Holel Ledger

1% Restictto Customer List Tot Addess 1D FRIMARY

~loixi

ProjectNurber  HOTELEDGER

Project Name Pk Resort Holel Ledger

Customer ID 2 Name.

TaxAddess ID

(AARONFITO00! |Aaron it Elestical

PRIMARY

|ADVANCEDDO0! [Advanced Paper Co.

PRIMARY]

Delete Al





Projects can be setup to include a budget, project type and revenue recognition method; access lists, and project, retainer, service, and retention fees may also be defined.
Select the Project Type and Revenue Recognition Method that Best Meets Your Needs: Project Accounting supports three different project types which include: Time & Materials, Cost Plus and Fixed Fee projects.  In addition, users can determine how they want to recognize revenue on projects by selecting from any of the methods supported.  These methods include: Accrual (when billed or when performed), Percentage Completion (based on costs or quantity), Completed, or on a Ratable-basis, which allows you to spread the revenue recognition across periods of time.  And, when setting up contracts, users will have the opportunity to “mix & match” the project types and revenue recognition methods supported within the product, leaving room for very complex or simple project configurations.

Detailed, Periodic Budgeting: Project Accounting improves a client’s project management through Budgeting at the detail level. You can budget by individual line item dollar values by period with Periodic Budgeting. This feature assists finance and accounting in preparing cash budgets and revenue streams, as it provides a basis for measuring periodic performance. This functionality provides a more complete picture of actual costs compared to budgets for billable non-billable and non-chargeable tasks. 
Create and Track Change Orders:  Change orders are modifications of specifications or provisions of the original contract, and typically cover changes in the design, method or manner of performance, facilities, equipment, materials, site, and period for completion of work. Project Accounting lets you make modifications to the budget directly in the Budget Maintenance, Budget Detail Entry or Budget Detail Items windows as well as in cost transaction windows when adding new budget items. Change Order functionality provides you the flexibility of affecting budget revisions to multiple projects by creating and processing a change order record. Three types of change orders are tracked: internal changes; company initiated changes and customer initiated changes.

[image: image4.png]E Project Maintenance [iS]ES

B Save | X Delete |

=

Customer D ADAMPARKOODT Project No. ADAMPHOTELIMPLE Staws  Open v

Contract Number  ADAMPHOTEL ProjectName _ Inplemertation

Proiect ID IMPLEMENTATION Proiost Tope Tine end Hiateidls _ ~

Pioiect Class ID [ Accounting Method [when Biled - Def Biling Type | STD -

Poject Mar D ERICO00 & I~ Gorbine for Aevenie Hecorition. BeginDate: 12/1/2002

BusiessbiarD | ERICOO0T IR Customer Contact | Rebota Masouos EndDate 127172000

Em DELA00DT [ UserDeired1

Department CONS []  userefined 2 I~ Closed to Project Costs

Puchase OrderNo. | 4P1331 Sub Acet Format 297007 I™ Closed to Bilings.

Rsioerii @O0 sUThGme &

Gtz e &l

Incude: 7 Urposted ¥ Posted

Cost ToDate [biings ToDats__[Reces [Cots Comp [ Commited Cost [ Proft [agn |

5000 5000 5000 000% 5000 5000 oo0%

e e i [ s e [ || e || s ||

1€ € > I |byProject Number -

508





Easily track changes to a contract or project that requires customer approval.

Frequency-based Billing: Project Accounting alleviates one of the major pain points for professional service companies with efficient billing processes and flexible invoice formats. Frequency-based billing called Cycle Billing cuts down the amount of time it takes to review, edit and print invoices by automating the invoicing process. And, Progress Billing allows you to invoice clients based on the percentage completion of the project. Fifty-five invoice formats can be customized based on client needs, providing each client with a customized invoice automatically per their needs. Integration to Receivables Management means that customer balances are managed from a central location, and updated with each invoice that goes out the door.  

When clients are billed lump-sum amounts for service, project, retainer or retention fees, Project Accounting fees are flexible enough to allow fees of all types to be tracked to the project and invoiced on a scheduled basis to the client.  You can also bill third parties by printing an invoice or billing statement for an individual or company other than the primary customer. This allows for a single project to be billed to multiple customers.

[image: image5.png]
Bill costs to multiple customers by associating a third party customer list to the project or contract.

Managing Purchases: The Project Accounting purchasing feature provides a complete purchase order and receiving system for your company. Optimized for tracking project-specific purchases, Project Accounting also enables you to track all of your non-project expenses. Multiple purchase order formats give you a high degree of flexibility in defining purchase orders, and user-definable options provide extensive control in tailoring the system to your purchasing methods. With a direct integration to Inventory, all purchase activity is shared with Payables Management, enabling you to enter information only once and deliver accurate, up-to-date information throughout your financial management solution.

Managing Inventory Across Projects: When you need to include inventory items in your projects, Project Accounting comes through with the ability to transfer inventory from Inventory Control to Project Accounting. Transfer in standard and serial/lot numbered items to a project for complete control over what will be used and when it will be available for billing.

If items are not used they can be returned back to inventory in one step for availability on other projects. After transferring, inventory information is available to print on the invoice for clear communications with clients. 
Track Utilization of Equipment: If you own a large piece of equipment that you wish to bill usage within projects, an Equipment Log can be used to record the amount of time that equipment was used so you can charge back the client for usage of the equipment. 
Track Miscellaneous Costs: Miscellaneous Logs can be used to track expenses that will be billed but whose direct costs are recorded elsewhere – such as with copying charges. Many professional service firms charge for copying services, however, the costs of the paper, maintenance of the copier, the salary of the employee making the copies, etc. are recorded elsewhere. The Miscellaneous Log allows you to track these billable charges and other miscellaneous expenses so you know how much certain projects cost in relation to the revenue they bring into the organization.

Recognize Revenue When You Want To: Project Accounting allows revenue recognition to be a separate process from invoicing, meaning that you choose when to recognize revenue based on GAAP requirements and your business needs.  The revenue recognition process also provides support for project losses.  You may also run cycle revenue recognition, providing the flexibility of processing specific projects or all projects at the same time.

Accurate Profitability, Utilization and Realization Analysis: A daily challenge for project managers is tracking profitability, utilization and realization of projects. Is the project profitable or losing money? Are employees utilizing their time at appropriate levels? What realization of potential billings is being reached? Project Accounting helps you answer these questions with its comprehensive set of reports. Each report is customizable with easy to use report writing tools. Knowing the answers to these questions will help you make well-informed decisions.

Project Work in Process Inquiry: Quick inquires allow project managers to view project status at a high level, then drill back to the project and the cost categories for greater detail regarding costs to date, projected revenue and Profit/Loss information.
Flexible Cost Categories: Cost categories allow you to define all of the items you wish to track. Each cost category can be assigned to one of the five transaction types. You can define an unlimited number of cost categories for each transaction type, allowing you to track costs at whatever level you deem appropriate for your company. Several default parameters can be defined for each cost category.

General Ledger Capabilities

Provides the Most Flexible General Ledger Interface in the Industry:  Project Accounting gives you complete control over WIP, Accrued, and Percentage Completion Revenue tracking in the General Ledger. You can also assign project-specific sub accounts tailored to your account definition to override the default sub accounts. This control extends to each cost category in each individual budget if necessary. Multiple cost categories can be assigned to the same General Ledger accounts, allowing you to simplify your General Ledger while still maintaining the reporting detail you require for project tracking. You no longer need to establish an overly complex chart of accounts just to accommodate project reporting.


At the cost category level, you can determine how you want project costs and revenues to post to sub-ledgers and the General Ledger. Or, account distributions can also be setup at the contract, project, group or transaction owner levels.




Additional Project Management Modules (sold separately)
PS Time and Expense: With the PS Time and Expense remote time and expense entry module you can capture time and expense transactions via the Internet or Corporate Intranet and integrate the information seamlessly into your financial system, meaning a one-time entry of project-related time and expenses. Billing notes allow employees to document work done on timesheets, and templates can be created to speed timesheet entry. As a final step, managers can approve timesheets via the Internet prior to posting.














© 2002 Microsoft Corporation and Great Plains Software, Inc. All rights reserved. Microsoft, Microsoft Business Solutions and Great Plains are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Microsoft Corporation, Great Plains Software, Inc. or Microsoft Business Solutions Corporation in the United States and/or other countries.  Both, Great Plains Software Inc. and Microsoft Business Solutions Corporation are wholly-owned subsidiaries of Microsoft Corporation. Functionality described herein may not be available on all versions of Microsoft Business Solutions–Great Plains products. The names of actual companies and products mentioned herein may be the trademarks of their respective owners.























____________________________________________________________________________________




1

​​​​​​​​​​____________________________________________________________________________________




5


